

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16578/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in LPA No.
733/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SANJAY KUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Ms. Shali Chandra, Adv.Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the
respondent Nos.8 & 11, the matter is adjourned by one
week to enable the respondents to file counter
affidavit.(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master